Noah’s Ark Christian Daycare and Preschool
Tuition/Fee Schedule

Nursery ~ 6 weeks — 18 months

FUITTIME (4-5 dAYS)..euiiieicreiietieece ettt st st s $240.00/week

Part TIMe (3 days) ..ottt ettt st er s st sss e sns e e $192.00/week

Part TIME (2 dAys).cucueeeeeeeeeee e creeteeee et eraetaereer et eeeteete et ebesae s nanns $144.00/week
Toddler ~ 18 months — 3 years

FUITTIME (4-5 dAYS).eueeiee ettt ettt et s s et s beneens $205.00/week

Part TIMe (3 days)..ccccueeieecee ettt et st es et st saer e sve s $164.00/week

Part TIMe (2 days)..ccocueeieecee ettt st es et st s saen e ere s $123.00/week
Beginner’s Preschool ~ 30 months — 4 years

FUILTIME (85 AAYS) ittt st er s s e ereenes $200.00/week

Part TIMe (3 dayS)..cccoeeerieecreceeerierie et eeetetter e et eb st s s et v $160.00/week

Part TIME (2 days).cuceeeeeieeeece e creceeeeeceeeierereeraereee e e ereete st v sne s senna $120.00/week
Preschool/Pre-K ~ 3 years — 5 years

FUITTIME (4-5 daYS)..euiiieiceiictiee ettt sttt st s s $190.00/week

Part TIMe (3 days) ..ottt sttt sttt sre s $152.00/week

Part TiMe (2 dAYS)..ccoeeeeeeecee ettt et st es s st esser e et s $114.00/week
School-Age ~ Kindergarten — 5" grade

Summer Program Full Time (4-5 days)...cccoceeveevieieeneeeeeeeiecsee e $175.00/week

Summer Part Time (3 days) ..o eeeeeeieieere ettt ee s $140.00/week

Summer Part TIiMe (2 days)..uccceeeceeereeieeceente et e esreeresre e ennes $105.00/week
Fees

REGISTIAtION FEE....viiiviceecee ettt ettt ettt be st st bea s b sre et san et s $50.00

Curriculum Fee (Billed Yearly in September).......cceovveeeeciece e $110.00

Summer SChOOI-Age ACLIVITY FEE......ooiiceeeee e $180.00

Summer School-Age Activity Fee (No Field Trips)....ccccoecevveneivecececeeeeeene $100.00

FOOA SOIVICE FRO...e ettt e e e e e et et e et e eeeeeneeneeseeeaeene $15.00/month
Discounts

Multi-Sibling Discount (full time children, 2"¢ or more children)......... $20.00/week

Tuition Rates for 2025
Effective 1/06/2025



Noah’s Ark Christian Daycare and Preschool
Tuition/Fee Schedule

During School Year

School Age N0 SChool days............ccooiviiiininicc e e $43.00/day
School Age Transportation
Bellefontaine One-Way (To OR From)
FUITTIME (4-5 daYS)..eeiceeceeeceiceiecee sttt st s $95.00/week
Part TiMe (3 days).cccccucerce ettt st s $76.00/week
Part TiMe (2 days)..cccccucerce ettt s s $57.00/week
Bellefontaine Two-Way (To AND From)
FUIL TIME (8-5 daVYS).eecueeeeeeieieietrcreereer et saeraerens $140.00/week
Part TIMe (3 days) e eeeeeecececeeceeeeerereereee e et eresreenees $112.00/week
Part TIMe (2 days)..cccocueeieeceeceecrieece ettt $84.00/week
Benjamin Logan One-Way (To OR From)
FUIT TIME (45 daYS).ueecreceeeereriecteceeeretee et es v et eren e e $100.00/week
Part TiMe (3 days)...cccccuererceceerctie ettt e $80.00/week
Part TiMe (2 days)...cccccueeeeeeeereercriece et e enas $60.00/week
Benjamin Logan Two-Way (To AND From)
FUIT TIME (4-5 daYS)..ucecee ittt st e $145.00/week
Part TiMe (3 days)...ccocueeeeceeeeerieree et ceeetreree v e etser s v snannes $116.00/week
Part TiMe (2 days)...cccccuereeece ettt et er st naneas $87.00/week
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